

**Oakland Housing Authority**

**RFP #16-017**

**GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE REHABILITATION OF OAK GROVES  
NORTH AND SOUTH**

**Addendum #1**  
**(Page 1 of 1)**

**Date issued and released: November 22, 2016**

**The following questions were submitted by the deadline and are answered in this addendum.**

**Question 1: Can both buildings be worked on concurrently rather than consecutively?**

**Answer:** Yes. The Authority is open to considering a construction schedule that involves rehabilitating both buildings at the same time versus one after the other. Ultimately, the Authority is interested in pursuing the most cost-effective approach to completing the rehabilitation scope of work. The Authority is also interested in pursuing a construction sequence that, to the greatest extent feasible, will minimize resident stress, inconvenience, and relocation.

**Question 2: Please confirm the forms to be used for the RFP.**

**Answer:** The forms used for the RFP are listed in Section 4.2, Required Forms/Certifications, page 6 of the RFP. The Form HUD 5369-A Representations, Certifications, and Other Statements of Bidders is included in the forms to be used in the RFP.

**Oakland Housing Authority**

**RFP #16-017,  
GENERAL CONTRACTOR FOR THE REHABILITATION OF OAK GROVES  
NORTH AND SOUTH**

**Addendum #1**  
**(Page 1 of 1)**

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

**Proposer hereby acknowledges this addendum:**

**Name of Firm:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Authorized Signature:** \_\_\_\_\_

**Date:** \_\_\_\_\_

Acknowledgement of this Addendum must be included with your bid.